Arets marsvin 2017

Arets oppdretter

1 Cavycastle 10450 poeng
2 Carmas 3760 poeng
3 Cavica Harmonias 2525 poeng
4 Funny Farm 1285 poeng
5 Del Ziffero 1185 poeng
6C'lines 790 poeng
7Von Nahmensen 760 poeng
8 Mamuts 670 poeng
9 Caviecares 610 poeng
10 Lgvetannens 565 poeng

Arets Marsvin

1 Carmas Hera 600
2 Carmas Trinity 590
3 Ti Amo of Cavycastle (Tom E.F) 570
4 NCH DKCH DKCHpb Locoid of Cavycast 520
5 My coo ca choo Del Ziffero 500
6 Tyche of Cavycastle (Annfrid K) 460
7 Carmas Harmonie 450
8 Goldeen Von Nahmensen (Helle Nah 440
9 0ld fashion of Funny farm (Stian G) 430
10 Carmas Harly 370

Arets Petutstiller

1Jeanette Egeland 1450
2 Elise Espedal 1380
3Torunn og Glenn Mj 1030
4 Stine Marie 730
5Yvonne Lundberg 630
6 Marita M. Gunderse 340
7 Karine Elstad 260
8 Camilla Egeland 260
9 Marina Lindback 240
9Terese Tenold 240
Arets Pet
1Keeta's Lexi - Elise Espedal 470 poeng
2 Highlander's Namaquix - Elise Espedal 470 poeng
3Sir Tobys Hollywood Maharajah - Yvonne S. Lundberg 400 poeng
4 Malaxis Charlotte Sometimes - jeanette Egeland 350 poeng

5 Mavallo's Elvira - Torunn Mjelde 300 poeng



UMM utstiller

Arets UMM
1Rahotep of Cavycastle
2 Carmas Pokerface
3 Dinah of Cavycastle

4Shamrock's Marlboro Man - Tuva Jess Linjord

1Emilie Rosing 770
2 Saga Eriksen 530
3Julie Mjelde 510
4Tilda Feragen 460
5 Joakim Mjelde 440
6 Tuva Linjord 400
7 Olivia Fgrland 220
8 Eskil Svantorp 180
8 Zarah Rasmussen 180
10 Emilie Andersen 160
- Saga Vieth Eriksen 530 poeng
- Emilie Rosing 500 poeng
- Tilda P. Feragen 460 poeng
360 poeng
- Joakim Mjelde 330 poeng

5Alice

Sheltie

NVBISjr NJrV17 Salsa of Cavycastle
NV 17 Din-O-Saur of Cavycastle
Shamrock's Ecstasy of Gold
YinYang of Cavycastle

Rogue of cavycastle

Coronet

Nyx of Cavycastle

Malin Akerman of Cavycastle

Beanie Baby of Cavycastle

Nvjr-17 Catheryn Winnick of Cavycastle
Peony Nebula of Cavycastle

Texel

Ti Amo of Cavycastle

Tyche of Cavycastle

NjrV17 Talisman of Cavycastle
Tom’s mojo of cavycastle
Terkel of Cavycastle

Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Marita M. Gundersen

Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen

Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen

Tom Erik Feragen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Tom Erik Feragen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen

330
320
320
300
170

280
240
140
120

90

570
460
350
300
270



Texel

Ti Amo of Cavycastle

Tyche of Cavycastle

NjrV17 Talisman of Cavycastle
Tom’s mojo of cavycastle
Terkel of Cavycastle

Merino
Marikken of cavycastle

Peruaner
Nvjr-17 Coniraya of Cavycastle

Alpaca

Tom Erik Feragen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen
Tom Erik Feragen
Annfrid Kjelbergsengen

May-Britt R. Asbjgrnsdatter

Tom Erik Feragen

NCH DKCH DKCHpb Locoid of Cavycastle (TaTom Erik Feragen

NVjr-17: Sobrila of Cavycastle
Betnovat of cavycastle

Bella ramsey of cavycastle
Malaxis Nicolina (Tom E.F)

Lunkarya

Banshee of Cavycastle
Noas Mr.Nox

Guss

Zira

Attila

Teddy

Old fashion of Funny farm
Cavia Harmonias Indigo
Hot Squirrel of Funny Farm
Zaida of Funny Farm
Nymeria of Funny Farm

Rex

Nvjr-17 Astos Atilla

Caviecares Liam

NCH SCH NUCH Kvalgyas Nivlheim
Caviecares Pax

Kvalgyas Rim

Tom Erik Feragen
Tom Erik Feragen
Tom Erik Feragen
Tom Erik Feragen

Marita M. Gundersen
Marita M. Gundersen
Marita M. Gundersen
Eva Marie Fossen

Marita M. Gundersen

Stian Graeesmo
Anniken Kjaernet
Stian Greesmo
Stian Greesmo
Stian Graesmo

Mia-Cecilie Utsigt Roos
Lena Siversson
Adeline B. Tiede

Lena Siversson
Adeline B. Tiede

570
460
350
300
270

65

100

520
360
330
270
270

185
100
75
40
10

430
255
250
205
130

310
300
270
270
100



Aby

C'lines Chenoa

NCH Vagfjords kvervelvind
C'Lines Laramie (Lisbeth B)

Marina Lindback
Adeline B.Tiede
Lisbeth Bjaerndahl

Sch Nch AbbyLlines Electric Light Orchestra ELQ (AIAnn-Marie Aspenstrand Nilsson

C’'Lines Yoomi

Skinny

My coo ca choo Del Ziffero
Streakers Moloko

Adamat Monkey Rules

Mamuts Libelulla

Walk on the wild side Del Ziffero

Self

Carmas Hera

Carmas Harmonie

Goldeen Von Nahmensen
Carmas Harly

Cavia Harmonias Vanilla Gorilla

Engelsk crested
Carmas Trinity
Carmas Zoe

Carmas Ice Star
Carmas Coco Chanel
Agatha

Nonself

Cavia Harmonias Otteria

Cavia Harmonias Montserrat

NUCH Cavia harmonias Martinique
Sch Nuch Nordch Duettens Sngflinga
Tailormade What of Funny Farm

Satin
Cavia Harmonias Carmelita

Satin Nonself
Cavia Harmonias La Cocoteraie (Anniken K)

Lisbeth Bjzserndahl

Vivi-Annette @vergaard
Marita M. Gundersen
Vivi-Annette @vergaard
Marita M. Gundersen
Vivi-Annette @vergaard

Annfrid Bgthner
Annfrid Bgthner
Helle Nahmensen
Annfrid Bgthner
Anniken Kjaernet

Annfrid Bgthner
Annfrid Bgthner
Annfrid Bgthner
Annfrid Bgthner
Carina Broberg

Anniken Kjarnet

Anniken Kjarnet

Anniken Kjarnet

Ann-Marie Aspenstrand Nilsson
Stian Greesmo

Anniken Kjaernet

Anniken Kjarnet

190
175
160
150
115

500
260
260
240
230

600
450
440
370
280

590
310
260
240
210

355
270
240
210
180

100

50



Klippet Langhar

Carmencita of cavycastle

NCH Sisa of Cavycastle (Torunn Mjelde)
Bisolvon of Cavycastle (Marita G)

Shimmer of cavycastle

NCH Banshee of Cavycastle (Marita G)

NCH DKCH Agalope of Cavycastle (marita G)

Guidestandard

BIR-16 BIR-17 SV-17 SCH MultiCh DkChrw
Guldpet Dregmboets Belli

Snow (Ingve og Linda Flgrli

Pepsi (Ingve og Linda Flgrli)

Svingens Tristan

Beste Ustandariserte
Ofixas Caj (Carina Broberg)
Donna’s Denise

Dolci

Orange Dream - Terese Tenold

Oppdrettergruppe
Carmas Sort self

Nova Tgrlin

Torunn og Glenn Remi Mjelde
Marita M. Gundersen

Torunn og Glenn Remi Mjelde
Marita M. Gundersen

Marita M. Gundersen

Ann-Marie Aspenstrand Nilsson
Ingve og Linda Flgrli

Ingve og Linda Flgrli

Margrethe Veen

Carina Broberg

Carina Broberg
Terese Tenold

Annfrid Bgthner

200
190
180
140
140
140

60

40
40
20

60
40
40
40

50



